PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

E046 - Hi-Vis Cargo Pants
Collection: High-Visibility Workwear
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Polyester, 35%
Cotton 245¢g

Product information

2" silver reflective tape7oz polyester/cotton
tough durable fabricTexpel dirt release
finishBack elasticated waistPockets: 2 side, 2
rear, 2 leg, 1 ruler and 2 kneeAvailable in
regular and tall fit

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 1
ANSI/ISEA 107 SUPPLEMENTAL CLASS E

PORTWEST

High-Visibility Workwear
Combining safety and style, fabrics within our
hi-vis workwear ranges are made from a
premium durable polyester/cotton. These
fabrics offer variations in weight and
composition. The bright fluorescent capabilities
of our fabrics combined with the garments
retroreflective stripes offers the highest
possible visibility in poor light or adverse
weather conditions.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with texpel
stain resistant finish

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- 9 pockets for ample storage

- Cell phone

- Double rule pocket

- Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads

- Handy waistband D ring for keys or ID cards

- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes

. CE Certified

Yellow XS-3XL Reg, M-
3XL Tall
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

E046 - Hi-Vis Cargo Pants
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Vartest Laboratories, Inc.  (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)
19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A103119A

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: 6951 Issue 4

(Notified Body No.: 0321)

Wash care
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CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item Colour
E046YERXS
E046YERS
E046YERM
E046YERL
E046YERXL
E046YERXXL
E046YERXXXL
E046YER4XL

E046YERS5XL

Weight (Kg)
0.6400
0.6400
0.6600
0.7000
0.7200
0.7200
0.7600
0.7800
0.7900

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Cubic (m?)
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0518
0.0554
0.0554
0.0554
0.0518

EAN13

5036108244287
5036108192496
5036108192489
5036108192472
5036108192502
5036108192519
5036108192526
5036108339341
5036108358854

DUN14

15036108732798
15036108678997
15036108678980
15036108678973
15036108679000
15036108679017
15036108716408
15036108828040
15036108847485
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