# **PORTWEST**

# **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

**E046 - Hi-Vis Cargo Pants** 

Collection: High-Visibility Workwear

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 65% Polyester, 35%

Cotton 245g

#### **Product information**

2" silver reflective tape7oz polyester/cotton tough durable fabricTexpel dirt release finishBack elasticated waistPockets: 2 side, 2 rear, 2 leg, 1 ruler and 2 kneeAvailable in regular and tall fit

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 1 ANSI/ISEA 107 SUPPLEMENTAL CLASS E



# **High-Visibility Workwear**

Combining safety and style, fabrics within our hi-vis workwear ranges are made from a premium durable polyester/cotton. These fabrics offer variations in weight and composition. The bright fluorescent capabilities of our fabrics combined with the garments retroreflective stripes offers the highest possible visibility in poor light or adverse weather conditions.

# **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

### **Features**

- Durable polyester/cotton fabric with texpel stain resistant finish
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- 9 pockets for ample storage
- Cell phone
- Double rule pocket
- · Knee pad pockets to facilitate knee pads
- $\bullet$  Handy waistband D ring for keys or ID cards
- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes
- CE Certified



Yellow XS-3XL Reg, M-3XL Tall

# **PORTWEST**

# **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

E046 - Hi-Vis Cargo Pants Commodity Code: 6203431100

#### **Test House**

Vartest Laboratories, Inc. (Notified Body No.: 2180.01)

19 West 36th Street, 10th Floor

NY 10018,

Cert No: PORTWE.A103119A

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: 6951 Issue 4

### Wash care



#### CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
E046YERXS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6400	0.0518	5036108244287	15036108732798
E046YERS	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6400	0.0518	5036108192496	15036108678997
E046YERM	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.6600	0.0518	5036108192489	15036108678980
E046YERL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7000	0.0518	5036108192472	15036108678973
E046YERXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7200	0.0518	5036108192502	15036108679000
E046YERXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	46.0	0.7200	0.0554	5036108192519	15036108679017
E046YERXXXL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	46.0	0.7600	0.0554	5036108192526	15036108716408
E046YER4XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	46.0	0.7800	0.0554	5036108339341	15036108828040
E046YER5XL	Yellow	43.0	28.0	43.0	0.7900	0.0518	5036108358854	15036108847485